
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3112
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2015
Investment Centres
Kharge Shri Mallikarjun

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had taken any decision to build 50 new investment centres in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the decision has been rescinded/substituted by some other scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
???????? ??? ?????? ???????????? (????????? ??????)(??????? ??????? ???????)
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a): No, Madam; such a decision has not been taken by the Government.
(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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